CALL OF CHICK			(With Text)	City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com							
Legislation Details (With Text)											
File #:	O20	18-671									
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:		Passed						
File created:	1/17	/2018	In control	:	City Council						
			Final action	on:	2/28/2018						
Title:	Zoni	Zoning Reclassification Map No. 1-G at 710-716 N Racine Ave - App No. 19520T1									
Sponsors:	Misc	Misc. Transmittal									
Indexes:	Мар	Map No. 1-G									
Attachments:	1. O	1. O2018-671.pdf, 2. O2018-671 (V1).pdf									
Date	Ver.	Ver. Action By		Action		Result					
2/28/2018	1	City Council		Passed		Pass					
2/22/2018	1	1 Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards		Recommended to Pass							
1/17/2018	1	City Council	ity Council		erred						

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: SECTION 1. Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning Ordinance is hereby amended by changing all of the B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-Use District symbols as shown on Map No. 1-G in the area bounded by:

West Superior Street; North Racine Avenue; the East-West public alley next Southwest of West Superior Street; the North-South public alley next West of and parallel to North Racine Avenue.

To those of a B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-Use District

SECTION 2. This Ordinance takes effect after its passage and due publication. Common address

of property: 710-16 North Racine Avenue

FINAL PGR FUBUCATJCN

NARRATI VE FOR TYPE 1 REZONING FOR 710-716 N. RACINE AVE., CHICAGO

The Applicant is requesting a zoning change from the B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-Use District to a B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-Use District, as revised, in order to revise previously approved Type 1 Plans and Narrative to build a new 3 story, 9 dwelling unit residential building with 9 parking spaces at the subject property.

Project Description:	Zoning Change from a B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-			
	Use District to a B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-Use			
	District, as revised			
Use:	A new 3 story, 9 dwelling unit residential building			
Floor Area Ratio:	1.87			
Lot Area:	8,615.90 Square Feet			
Building Floor Area:	16,147 Square Feet			
Density:	957 Square Feet per Dwelling Unit			
Off- Street parking:	Parking spaces: 9			
Set Backs:	Front (along Superior Street): 0 Feet East Side: 1			
	Foot / West Side: 1 Foot Rear: 1 Foot 2 inches * Rear			
	Yard Open Space: 0 Square Feet			
Building Height:	48 Feet			

HNAL rea PUBLICATION

3AV HNDva N SII-Oi SNVId HOOId

File #: 02018-671, Version: 1

		>-			
				3	
O t_ i	-				
I					
SB					
Ji 'r-					

SNVId Hid ^



r ~

"3AV 3NI3V» N 9U--OU. f/

SNOI1VA313 ^

Zt-909 siou'll! 'oBnojip onuoftc ouiacrJ ijuou fSB **I.1BA**



SIONimi OOVOIHO 3NIOVU N SHi-OIZ :SS3UCiaV OQia .LN3INIUVdV UNO 6 -3IWN SAAO 80Zt6Z0'ZLC 3t'909 sioui[]i 'oficcmp

B B B B 3 B

<u>ill! II</u>

File #: 02018-671, Version: 1

) -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5